

NWN Order No.	

## NW NATURAL FACILITIES RELOCATION AGREEMENT OREGON

Customer Name:		
Service Address, Clty, Zi	p:	
Phone Number:		
Amount Due:		
Facilities to Modify:		
Requested Job Completion Date: (Customer to complete)	<b>Typical scheduling is 15 working days</b> from receipt of signed agreement and payment for jobs inside property. Jobs requiring a permit could take an additional 15 working days or more depending on how long it takes to get a permit from the jurisdiction.	
RETURN FORM AND ARRANGE PAYMENT TO:	NW Natural, ATTN:Engineering Department, 250 SW Taylor St, Portland 97204 Office: (971)979-9615 / Fax: (503) 273-4822 E-mail: EngineeringHelp@nwnatural.com NWN accepts Checks, Visa, MasterCard, and Discover	

This Agreement is entered into between NW Natural and Customer to modify the NW Natural Facility described above. In consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and conditions contained herein, NW Natural and Customer agree to the following:

- 1. In accordance with applicable tariffs, the Customer agrees to pay the cost of the relocation. This payment is non-refundable and must be paid prior to the relocate being scheduled by NW Natural.
- 2. NW Natural or its subcontractor shall perform the work subject to NW Natural's scheduling priorities. NW Natural reserves the right to designate the meter, riser and service line location (if applicable).
- 3. NW Natural and Customer may agree that the Customer will assist in the process as follows which will affect the relocation cost. The Amount Due specified above has taken the Customer Assistance specified below into account in calculating the relocation cost. If Customer does not provide the assistance specified below Customer will be billed and responsible for any additional costs incurred by NW Natural.

Customer Provided Tasks	Check all that apply
Open Trench /Conduit and Backfill	
Landscaping Restoration	
Concrete or Asphalt Replacement	
Other:	

- 4. Customer is responsible for the relocation of natural gas houseline, mechanical permits and pressure test inspections(if required). Customer is responsible for communication and coordination of work with their contractor and NW Natural.
- 5. This Agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by both parties. This Agreement may not be assigned by Customer without the prior written consent of NW Natural. This Agreement shall be governed by the applicable tariffs and laws of the State of Oregon. Venue for all disputes shall be Multnomah County, Oregon. In the event of a dispute, the prevailing party shall be entitled, without limitation, to all costs and fees, including reasonable expert and attorney fees, at trial, upon appeal, and in insolvency proceedings under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code or otherwise. The parties below warrant that they have the power and authority to enter into this Agreement.

NW Natural:	 Customer:	
By:	Ву:	
Date:	Date:	

F-9047OR Rev. 07/24